
Lake Forest (4-7-3, 1-3-0) -vs- Finlandia (2-7-1, 1-0-0)
12/4/2022 at Hancock, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/4/2022
Start: 2:00 PM
Time: 2:09
Attendance: 120
Location: Hancock, Mich.
Officials: Referee: Ed Moberg; Referee: Bret Klosowski; Linesman:
Jon Loye; Linesman: Tyler Kangas; Timekeeper: Chelan Gonzalez;
Scorer: Judy Niemi; Penalty Timekeeper: Chelan Gonzalez

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Lake Forest 0 0 0 0
Finlandia 0 0 2 2

LAKE FOR:
FINNU-M: Matteo Ybarra (1); Pj Donnelly (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
LAKE
FOR

FINNU
-M

3rd 03:14 FINNU-M Pj Donnelly Max Messier EV 0 1
3rd 19:26 FINNU-M Matteo Ybarra Pj Donnelly, Max Messier EV 0 2

Lake Forest Power Plays Finlandia Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:50 07:50 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 02:00 02:47 00:47 2 0 --
2nd 04:48 06:48 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 17:32 19:32 02:00 3 0 --

06:47 10 0 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:15 19:15 02:00 0 1 --
2nd 04:00 04:47 00:47 0 0 --
2nd 10:58 12:58 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 13:29 14:46 01:17 1 0 --
3rd 15:29 16:46 01:17 0 0 --

07:21 2 2 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st FINNU-M Connor Nagy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 05:50 PP
1st LAKE FOR Brendan Coughlin 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 17:15 PP
2nd FINNU-M James Eng 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 02:00 PP
2nd LAKE FOR Connor Sullivan 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 02:47 PP
2nd FINNU-M Pj Donnelly 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 04:48 PP
2nd LAKE FOR David Cohen 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 10:58 PP
2nd FINNU-M Max Messier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:32 PP
3rd LAKE FOR Colin Bella 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 13:29 PP
3rd FINNU-M Phil Schader 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 14:46 PP



Individual
Lake Forest 0

Finlandia 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Erik Nilsson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
3 Bailey Brant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Matteas Derraugh 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 1

D 6 Scotty Nicholson 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
7 Ben Perkins 0 0 0 0 0 6 -2 - - 0

C 8 Drew Shields 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8-18 - 0
9 Justin Ross 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0

LW 10 Jared Gerger 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1
12 Brendan Coughlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Tyler Buonopane 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Colin Bella 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 0

RW 17 Qaritaq Kusugak-Clark 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 David Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 2-7 1-2 0
20 Philip Quetell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
21 Tyler Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 16-28 - 0
23 Jackson Tillinghast 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0

D 24 Connor Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
27 Connor Tartaglione 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5-6 - 0
28 Vaughan Bamford 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 1
29 Shane Hathaway 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 12-21 - 1

G 30 Nick Wiencek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 36 -11 43-80 4-8 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Connor Nagy 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0

7 Garrett Alton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Nick Solema 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 16-29 - 1
10 Phil Schader 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 5
11 Darren Shykes 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1
12 Alex Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 0-1 - 3

LW 13 Matteo Ybarra 1 0 0 0 1 4 +2 - - 1
RW 14 Pj Donnelly 1 1 0 0 1 1 +2 - 1-2 1

15 Cooper Hoheisel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 - 0
17 Owen Schmidt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Abe Laggis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 - 0
23 Kevin Bostwick 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
24 Nate Holm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-8 - 1

D 27 Brendan Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
C 28 Max Messier 0 2 0 0 0 1 +2 15-26 1-2 1
G 31 Dakota Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

37 Milos Todorovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
43 Dimitri Samusev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
65 Kyle Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
86 James Eng 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-7 1-2 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

Totals 2 3 0 0 2 15 10 37-80 5-10 18

Lake Forest Goalkeeping Finlandia Goalkeeping



Lake Forest Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Nick Wiencek L 58:14 1 0 8 2 3 13
TM Team 01:46 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 1 8 2 3 13

Finlandia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Dakota Meyer W 60:00 0 0 9 19 8 36
Totals 0 0 9 19 8 36

Lake Forest Faceoffs Finlandia Faceoffs

# Player W L
21 Tyler Nielsen 16 12
29 Shane Hathaway 12 9
8 Drew Shields 8 10
27 Connor Tartaglione 5 1
18 David Cohen 2 5

Totals 43 37

# Player W L
8 Nick Solema 16 13
28 Max Messier 15 11
15 Cooper Hoheisel 2 2
24 Nate Holm 2 6
19 Abe Laggis 1 4
86 James Eng 1 6
12 Alex Walsh 0 1

Totals 37 43



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Nick Wiencek at goalie for LAKE FOR.
0-0 [00:00] Dakota Meyer at goalie for FINNU-M.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [00:15], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [00:23], Shot by FINNU-M Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Bailey Brant BLOCKED by Pj Donnelly.
0-0 [01:06], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [01:15], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [01:25], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh WIDE.
0-0 [01:25], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [01:42], Shot by FINNU-M Nick Solema MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [05:05], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [05:11], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [05:45], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella WIDE.
0-0 [05:50] Penalty on Connor Nagy FINNU-M 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [05:50] Start power play for LAKE FOR.
0-0 [05:51], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [06:01], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen WIDE.
0-0 [06:13], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [06:22], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [06:39], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Connor Sullivan BLOCKED by Matteo Ybarra.
0-0 [07:04], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [07:50], Faceoff Drew Shields vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [07:50] Connor Nagy (FINNU-M) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
LAKE
FOR [07:50] End power play for LAKE FOR.

0-0 [08:14], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [08:33], Shot by LAKE FOR Drew Shields MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [08:33], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Abe Laggis won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [09:26], Shot by FINNU-M Nick Solema MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [09:39], Shot by FINNU-M Nick Solema MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [09:47], Shot by FINNU-M Darren Shykes MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [09:59], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [10:10], Shot by LAKE FOR Qaritaq Kusugak-Clar MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [10:34], Shot by LAKE FOR Drew Shields MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [10:38], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [10:44], Shot by LAKE FOR Connor Sullivan MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [10:59], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [12:41], Shot by FINNU-M Owen Schmidt WIDE.
0-0 [13:00], Shot by FINNU-M Alex Walsh WIDE.
0-0 [13:32], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [13:32], Faceoff David Cohen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [13:56], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [14:23], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [14:40], Shot by FINNU-M Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 Shot by FINNU-M Alex Walsh BLOCKED by Matteas Derraugh.
0-0 [14:53], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [15:06], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen WIDE.
0-0 [15:10], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [15:18], Shot by LAKE FOR Jared Gerger MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [15:24], Shot by FINNU-M Nick Solema MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [15:24], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Cooper Hoheisel won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [16:11], Shot by FINNU-M Brendan Erickson WIDE.
0-0 [16:11], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [16:22], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [17:15] Penalty on Brendan Coughlin LAKE FOR 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).



0-0 [17:15] Start power play for FINNU-M.
0-0 [17:16], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [17:50], Shot by LAKE FOR Drew Shields MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [17:51], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [18:27], Shot by FINNU-M Pj Donnelly WIDE.
0-0 [18:28], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 Shot by FINNU-M Brendan Erickson BLOCKED by Erik Nilsson.
0-0 [19:15] Brendan Coughlin (LAKE FOR) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
FINNU-
M [19:15] End power play for FINNU-M.

0-0 [19:22], Shot by FINNU-M Phil Schader MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Scotty Nicholson BLOCKED by Darren Shykes.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [00:07], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [00:37], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [01:43], Shot by LAKE FOR Vaughan Bamford MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [01:43], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs James Eng won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [02:00] Penalty on James Eng FINNU-M 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [02:00] Start power play for LAKE FOR.
0-0 [02:00], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [02:10], Shot by LAKE FOR Justin Ross MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [02:34], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [02:34], Faceoff David Cohen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [02:47] Penalty on Connor Sullivan LAKE FOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-0

PP
LAKE
FOR [02:47] End power play for LAKE FOR.

0-0 [02:47], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 Shot by FINNU-M Alex Walsh BLOCKED by Shane Hathaway.
0-0 [02:55], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [03:16], Shot by LAKE FOR Vaughan Bamford WIDE.
0-0 [03:22], Shot by LAKE FOR David Cohen MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR David Cohen BLOCKED by Alex Walsh.
0-0 [04:00] James Eng (FINNU-M) penalty complete.
0-0 [04:00] Start power play for FINNU-M.
0-0 [04:47] Connor Sullivan (LAKE FOR) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
FINNU-
M [04:47] End power play for FINNU-M.

0-0 [04:48] Penalty on Pj Donnelly FINNU-M 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0 [04:48] Start power play for LAKE FOR.
0-0 [04:51], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nate Holm won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [05:27], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [05:27], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [05:53], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh BLOCKED by Alex Walsh.
0-0 [06:12], Faceoff David Cohen vs Cooper Hoheisel won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [06:34], Shot by LAKE FOR Connor Sullivan MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [06:42], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella HIT PIPE.
0-0 [06:42], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nate Holm won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [06:48] Pj Donnelly (FINNU-M) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
LAKE
FOR [06:48] End power play for LAKE FOR.

0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
0-0 [06:56], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh WIDE.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Jared Gerger BLOCKED by Nick Solema.
0-0 [08:07], Shot by LAKE FOR Qaritaq Kusugak-Clar WIDE.
0-0 [08:23], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [08:25], Shot by LAKE FOR Erik Nilsson WIDE.



0-0 [08:40], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen WIDE.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Erik Nilsson BLOCKED by Milos Todorovic.
0-0 [08:47], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [08:53], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Buonopane MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Scotty Nicholson BLOCKED by Kevin Bostwick.
0-0 [09:41], Shot by FINNU-M Connor Nagy WIDE.
0-0 Shot by FINNU-M Alex Walsh BLOCKED by Philip Quetell.
0-0 [09:59], Shot by LAKE FOR Connor Tartaglione MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [09:59], Faceoff David Cohen vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [10:11], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Shane Hathaway BLOCKED by Max Messier.
0-0 [10:50], Shot by LAKE FOR Vaughan Bamford MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [10:58] Penalty on David Cohen LAKE FOR 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
0-0 [10:58] Start power play for FINNU-M.
0-0 [10:58], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [11:05], Shot by FINNU-M Brendan Erickson MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [11:05], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [12:01], Shot by LAKE FOR Shane Hathaway MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [12:15], Shot by FINNU-M Pj Donnelly WIDE.
0-0 [12:58] David Cohen (LAKE FOR) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
FINNU-
M [12:58] End power play for FINNU-M.

0-0 [13:22], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Justin Ross BLOCKED by Alex Walsh.
0-0 [13:56], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [14:09], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [14:32], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs Abe Laggis won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [15:55], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Cooper Hoheisel won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [16:19], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [16:30], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [16:32], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [17:13], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [17:32] Penalty on Max Messier FINNU-M 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 [17:32] Start power play for LAKE FOR.
0-0 [17:32], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [17:45], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [17:47], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [18:05], Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen WIDE.
0-0 [18:08], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [18:14], Shot by LAKE FOR Justin Ross WIDE.
0-0 [18:30], Shot by LAKE FOR Scotty Nicholson MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [18:38], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh WIDE.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh BLOCKED by Nate Holm.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Tyler Nielsen BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
0-0 Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
0-0 [19:24], Shot by LAKE FOR Shane Hathaway MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [19:32] Max Messier (FINNU-M) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
LAKE
FOR [19:32] End power play for LAKE FOR.

0-0 [19:39], Shot by FINNU-M Max Messier MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-0 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [00:18], Shot by LAKE FOR Jared Gerger WIDE.
0-0 [00:30], Shot by FINNU-M Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-0 [00:30], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [01:11], Shot by LAKE FOR Shane Hathaway MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [01:15], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs James Eng won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 Shot by FINNU-M James Eng BLOCKED by Vaughan Bamford.
0-0 [01:37], Shot by FINNU-M James Eng MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.



0-0 [01:37], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Cooper Hoheisel won by FINNU-M.
0-0 [02:01], Shot by LAKE FOR Qaritaq Kusugak-Clar MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [02:29], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Abe Laggis won by LAKE FOR.
0-0 [02:42], Shot by FINNU-M Kyle Lee WIDE.
0-0 [03:11], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.

0-0

[03:14] GOAL by FINNU-M Pj Donnelly (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Max Messier, On ice for FINNU-M: Connor Nagy; Alex Walsh;
Matteo Ybarra; Pj Donnelly; Max Messier, On ice for LAKE FOR: Erik Nilsson; Ben Perkins; Justin Ross; Tyler Nielsen;
Vaughan Bamford, goal number 1 for season.
Lake Forest 0, Finlandia 1

0-1 [03:15], Faceoff Connor Tartaglione vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [03:19], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella BLOCKED by Team.
0-1 [04:27], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-1 [05:14], Shot by LAKE FOR Jared Gerger WIDE.
0-1 [05:40], Shot by FINNU-M Kyle Lee WIDE.
0-1 [05:57], Shot by FINNU-M Cooper Hoheisel WIDE.
0-1 [05:58], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Abe Laggis won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [06:17], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-1 [06:18], Faceoff David Cohen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-1 [06:53], Shot by LAKE FOR David Cohen WIDE.
0-1 [07:00], Shot by LAKE FOR Connor Sullivan WIDE.
0-1 [07:20], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [09:09], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Abe Laggis won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [09:52], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-1 Shot by LAKE FOR Shane Hathaway BLOCKED by Kyle Lee.
0-1 [10:54], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 Shot by FINNU-M Kevin Bostwick BLOCKED by Jared Gerger.
0-1 [12:46], Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh WIDE.
0-1 [12:46], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Alex Walsh won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [13:29] Penalty on Colin Bella LAKE FOR 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
0-1 [13:29] Start power play for FINNU-M.
0-1 [13:29], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [14:44], Shot by FINNU-M Owen Schmidt MISSED, save Nick Wiencek.
0-1 [14:46] Penalty on Phil Schader FINNU-M 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-1

PP
FINNU-
M [14:46] End power play for FINNU-M.

0-1 [14:46], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [15:10], Shot by LAKE FOR Vaughan Bamford MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-1 [15:11], Faceoff David Cohen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-1 [15:27], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [15:29] Colin Bella (LAKE FOR) penalty complete.
0-1 [15:29] Start power play for FINNU-M.
0-1 [15:38], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nate Holm won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [15:50], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella WIDE.
0-1 [16:46] Phil Schader (FINNU-M) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
FINNU-
M [16:46] End power play for FINNU-M.

0-1 [16:46], Shot by LAKE FOR Ben Perkins MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-1 [16:47], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Nick Solema won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [17:36], Faceoff Drew Shields vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-1 Timeout Lake Forest 2:09 remaining in 3rd period
0-1 [17:51] EMPTY NET at goalie for LAKE FOR.
0-1 [17:51], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by LAKE FOR.
0-1 [18:48], Shot by LAKE FOR Scotty Nicholson MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-1 [18:49], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-1 Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
0-1 Shot by LAKE FOR Matteas Derraugh BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
0-1 [19:18], Shot by LAKE FOR Colin Bella MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-1 [19:19], Faceoff Tyler Nielsen vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.

0-1

[19:26] GOAL by FINNU-M Matteo Ybarra EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Pj Donnelly and Max Messier, On ice for FINNU-M:
Matteo Ybarra; Pj Donnelly; Kevin Bostwick; Brendan Erickson; Max Messier, On ice for LAKE FOR: Matteas Derraugh; Scotty
Nicholson; Ben Perkins; Justin Ross; David Cohen; Jackson Tillinghast, goal number 1 for season.
Lake Forest 0, Finlandia 2



0-2 [19:26] Nick Wiencek at goalie for LAKE FOR.
0-2 [19:27], Faceoff Shane Hathaway vs Max Messier won by FINNU-M.
0-2 [19:33], Shot by LAKE FOR Scotty Nicholson MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-2 [19:49] EMPTY NET at goalie for LAKE FOR.
0-2 [19:50], Faceoff David Cohen vs Nick Solema won by FINNU-M.
0-2 End of period [20:00].


